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PART IV (B) — LOCAL GOVERNMENT
Notices under the Local Authorities Elections Ordinance
LOCAL AUTHORITIES ELECTIONS ORDINANCE (CHAPTER 262)
Notice under Section 66(2)

IT is hereby declared that the names of the members elected for each ward of the each Local Authority indicated in Column
II of the Schedule below and the Local Authority specified in Coloumn II situated in the administrative district specified in
Column I and the names of members returned for the Local Authority are as specified beow:

R.M.A.L. RATHNAYAKE, M.A.P.C. PERERA,
Chairman, Member,
Election Commission. Election Commission.

AMEER FaAlz,
Member,
Election Commission.

A. SHANMUGANATHAN, Prof. LAKSHMAN DISSANAYAKE,
Member, Member,
Election Commission. Election Commission.

Office of the Election Commission,
Sarana Mawatha,

Rajagiriya,

On this 31st day of May, 2025.

1A- PG 7114 - 104 (05/2025)
This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk
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Column 1
Name of District Name of the Local
Authority
Kilinochchi Pachchilaippalli

Pradeshiya Sabha

Karachchi Pradeshiya

Sabha

SCHEDULE

Column 11

Number and

Name of the Ward

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14

Muhamalai
Kilali

Palai
Thampalakamam
Mullaiady
Soranpattu
Mubhavil
Mullipattu

Paranthan
Murasumotei
Kandawalai
Punnaineeravi
Piramanthanaru
Kalmadunagar
Ramanathapuram
Wattakkachchi
Thiruwaiyaru
Kilinochchi Town
Ganeshapuram
Periyaparanthan
Uruththirapuram

Akkarayan

Members Elected

Kanthaiah Kulaveerasingam
Mariyathas Nickshsan
Muththukkumar Kavipirakash
Supiramaniam Suren
Powleenselvanayagam Mithurshan
Sivaguru Selvarasa
Thevanayakam Sujeevan

Thankarasa Sankar

Members Returned
Aananthathevan Mathushan
Easwaran Dayalini

Subaskaran Sujeeba
Ketheeswaranathan Janakasivasuthan

Mery Jenitta Selvam

Members Elected
Kirushnaverny Victorloganathan
Paramalingam Baskaran
Mayilvahanam Somasekaram
Sellathurai Nimalakanth
Pushpanathan Sivakumar
Rasaiah Yoganathan

Muththu Sivamohan
Ponnambalam Pathmakanthan
Sithamparappillai Rajenthiram
Kanapathippillai Ananthavadivel
Arunasalam Vezhamalikithan
Kowsala Vaiththeeswaramoorthy
Bharathithasan Ezhilventhan

Thadsanamoorthy Murali
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SCHEDULE (Contd)
Column 1 Column 11
Name of District Name of the Local Number and Members Elected (Contd.)
Authority Name of the Ward
gii:tzzhChi Karachchi Pradeshiya 15  Wannerikkulam Nagenthiram Selvanayagam
Sabha (Contd.) 16  Konavil Sivayokaluxmi Chanthiraboss
17 Selvanagar Mankudi Thiyagarasa
18  Udayanagar Kanesu Thurailingam
19 Krishnapuram Perumal Ranjan
20  Bharathipuram Anthonippillai Sivakumaran

21  Kanahampikaikkulam  Suntharampillai Jeeva

Members Returned

Francis anthani Lukas
Ponnambalam Kamalaras
Vaithiyanathan Thavanathan
Selvarani Tharmalingam
Tharsini Satheeskumaaran
Sachchithananthasivam Sutharsan
Kanthasami Senthooran
Pasupathy Sabaratnam
Ilayathambi Ganeshapillai
Ketheeswaran Saseevan
Anton Roshanthiny

Indiran Kirupalini
Pathmanathan Piriyatharshiny
Vellaiyan Rasakumaran
Chanthirakumaran Stevensan

Sivalingam Kajeepan

Members Elected
Poonakary Pradeshiya 01  Gowdarimunai Rasaiya Poobalasingam
Sabha 02  Gnanimadam Thirunavukkarasu Supiramaniyam
03  Pallikkudah Maryvijitha Thevanesan

04  Kollakurichchi Kirushnasamy Thivakaran
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SCHEDULE (Contd)
Column 1 Column 11
Name of District Name of the Local Number and Members Elected (Contd.)
Authority Name of the Ward
Kilinochchi Poonakary Pradeshiya 05  Nallur Kunalachchimi Kulaveerasingam
(Contd.) Sabha (Contd.) 06 Jeyapuram Supiramaiyam Santhiraboss
07  Ponnaveli Tharini Janarththanan
08  Iranaithivu Sebamalai Pusparasa
09  Pallavarayankattu Pillaiyinar Rasalingam

10  Kariyalainagapaduvan Pathmasenan Lidanriyoodar

11 Mulankavil Sivakumaran Sriranjan

Members Returned
Maryyaintha Johnmariyaseelan
Nikshan Marysuwarna
Ammerkan Mohamed Amthar
Poonaiya Thillainathan
Vallipuram Atputharasa
Mehanathan Sabeshkaran
Alfred Antonikkamma
Ganesamoorthy Kannathasan

Poobalasingam Mekala

EOG 05-0242

PRINTED AT THE DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, SRI LANKA.



